#### 502213721 01/30/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Delta Consolidated Industries, Inc.	07/01/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delta Consolidated Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	2728 Capital Blvd.	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27604	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13731741

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-322-6132

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com
Correspondent Name: Kenneth C. Bruley

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, 42 Floor

Address Line 2: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP I
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36469/09000-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth C. Bruley

Total Attachments: 4

source=36469\_09000\_CON\_Name\_Change#page1.tif source=36469\_09000\_CON\_Name\_Change#page2.tif source=36469\_09000\_CON\_Name\_Change#page3.tif source=36469\_09000\_CON\_Name\_Change#page4.tif

REEL: 029725 FRAME: 0816

OP \$40.00 1373174

502213721



# **Charlie Daniels**

SECRETARY OF STATE

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings:

I, Charlie Daniels, Secretary of State of Arkansas, do hereby certify that the following and hereto attached instrument of writing is a true and perfect copy of

#### **Articles of Conversion**

of

## DELTA CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC.

with and into

## DELTA CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, LLC

filed in this office July 1, 2010.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official Scal. Done at my office in the · City of Little Rock, this 1st day of July 2010.



Sccretary of State

**REEL: 029725 FRAME: 0817** 



# **Arkansas Secretary of State**

Charlie Daniels

State Capitol • Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094 501-682-3409 • www.sos.arkansas.gov

Business & Commercial Services, 250 Victory Building, 1401 W. Capitol, Little Rock

### ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

ACT 408 OF 2009 (PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN INK)

	DELTA CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC.					
	Name of the entity converting from	•				
	CORPORATION	ARKANSAS				
	Type of entity converting from	Juriediction	•			
	converting to: DELTA CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, LLC					
	-	Name of entity				
	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Type of entity converting to	ARKANSAS Jurisdiction	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Type of entity converting to	Jurisaktion	•			
	<ul> <li>The conversion has been approved as rec</li> </ul>	quired by Arkansas law; a	nd -			
	<ul> <li>That the conversion has been approved a</li> </ul>					
	organization; and					
	•	a statement appointing an	agent for service of process			
		That the converted organization has filed a statement appointing an agent for service of process under § 4-20-112 if the converted organization is a nonfiling or nonqualified foreign entity; and				
	<del>-</del>					
• That a copy of the plan of conversion is attached or a copy of the plan of conversion is on the copy of t						
	office located at: c/o Delta Consolidated Industries, LLC, 2099 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., 12th Floor,					
	Washington, DC 20006	1.1.4.0040	;			
	<ul> <li>And that the effective date of conversion is</li> </ul>	s July 1, 2010	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		•	•			
	I understand that knowingly signing a false do	cument with the intent to	file with the Arkansas Secretary			
of State is a Class C misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine up to \$100.00 and/or imprisonme 30 days.						
	30 days.					
	- \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Ture	2010			
	Executed this day of	Month	Year			
	I F Offer	James F. O'Reilly,	Vice President and Secretary			
:	Signature of Authorizing Officer	Authorizing Offic	er and Tille of Officer (Type or Print)			
	( \					
	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$		•			

These Articles of Conversion must be filed in conjunction with an initial filing appropriate for the specific converted entity type

Filing Fee: Partnership \$15.00, Limited Liability Company \$25.00, Corporation \$50.00

Art\_Conv Rev 12/2009

## STATE OF ARKANSAS



### Charlie Daniels

SECRETARY OF STATE

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings:

I, Charlie Daniels, Secretary of State of Arkansas, do hereby certify that the following and hereto attached instrument of writing is a true and perfect copy of

## **Articles of Organization**

of

## DELTA CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, LLC

filed in this office

July 1, 2010

In Testimony Whercof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official Seal. Done at my office in the City of Little Rock, this 1st day of July 2010.



Chali Danial

Secretary of State

REEL: 029725 FRAME: 0819

Document Number: 13806240003



# Arkansas Secretar delta consolidated industries.

Charlie Daniels

State Capitol • Litt<sup>ARTICLES</sup> OF ORGANIZATION 501-682-3409

Business & Commercial Services, 250 Victory Building,

Arkansas Secretary of State Business Services Division

# **Articles of Organization for Limited Liabil**

(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN INK)

1.	The undersigned authorized manager or member or person forming this Limited Liability Company under the Small Business, Entity Tax Pass Through Act, Act 1003 of 1993, adopts the following Articles of Organization of such Limited Liability Company:  The Name of the Limited Liability Company is:					
	DELTA CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, LLC					
	(Must contain the words: "Limited Liability Company," "Limited Company," of the abbreviations Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," "Limited Company," or the abbreviation "L.L.C.," "L.C.," "L.C.," "L.C.," or "L.C." The word "Limited" may be abbreviated as "Ltd.", and the "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co." Companies which perform Professional Service MUST additionally contain the words "Professional Limited Liability Company," "Professional Limited Company," or the abbreviations "P.L.L.C.," "P.L.C.," "P.L.C.," or "PLC" and may not contain the name of the person who is not a member except that of a deceased member. The word "Limited" may be abbreviated as "Ltd." and the word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co.")					
<b>2.</b>	<ul> <li>Address of principal place of business of the Limited Liability Company (Which may be, but not need be, the place of business) shall be: 2728 CAPITAL BLVD., RALEIGH, NC 27604</li> </ul>					
3.	The name and address of the registered agent of this company shall be: THE CORPORATION COMPANY					
	124 WEST CAPITOL AVENUE SUITE 1900 LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201					
	(City, State & Zip)					
4.	If the management of this company is vested in a manager or managers, a statement to that effect must be included in the space provided or by attachment:  The management of the company is vested in managers.					
	I understand that knowingly signing a false document with the intent to file with the Arkansas Secretary of State is a Class C misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine up to \$100.00 and/or imprisonment up to 30 days.  Executed this					
	(Typed or printed name)					
	(Signature of person(s) forming the company) (Typed or printed name)					
	(Signature of person(s) forming the company) (Typed or printed name)					

LL-01 Rev. 10/08

Filing Fee \$50.00 payable to Arkansas Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 029725 FRAME: 0820